## BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING JUNE 12, 2018

TO:	DR. MICHAEL F CHIEF OPERAT						
FROM:	SUSAN BIASIOI FACILITY PLAN						
SUBJECT:	APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS						
DATE:	June 12, 2018						
	TTRACTOR Construction	SCHOOL/PROJECT Medora ES/Phase I HV	VAC Renovation	<u>C.O.#</u> 05	<b>AMOUNT</b> -7,844.85		
Secretary, Board of Education		ion	Chairman, Board of Education				
		man put the question of t June 12, 2018	•		e Jefferson		
VOTING AY	Æ:						

## BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING JUNE 12, 2018

Phase I HVAC Renova	ation @ Medora ES	ge Order #05		
Original Contract	Previous Approved	Current Change Order	Total Contract Amount	Total Project Cost to
Amount	Change Order Amount	Amount	to Date	Date
6,825,000.00	145,404.97	-7,844.85	6,962,560.12	7,524,142.21

- 1. Credit for walking track work not needed as part of Change Order #04. Justification: Owner requested.
- 2. Provide additional stone and asphalt. Justification: Owner requested.